



\$~53

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

MAC.APP. 685/2024 & CM Appl. 76349/2024

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: None.

versus

AJAY VERMA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

08.10.2025

CM Appl. 62860/2025/For release/

1. This is an Application filed on behalf of the Respondent No. 1 seeking release of the amounts.
2. Issue Notice. On steps being taken, let Notice be issued to the Appellant via all modes including through Counsel. An affidavit of service be filed within a week.
3. Reply be filed within a period of four weeks.
- 3.1 Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
4. List on 17.12.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

OCTOBER 8, 2025/r