



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 685/2024 & CM APPL. 62860/2025**
RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant
Through: **Ms. Laxmi Ghosh, Adv.**

versus

AJAY VERMA & ANR.Respondent
Through: **Mr. Ashutosh Yadav, Mr. B.N. Bajpayee and Mr. Ajay Kumar Yadav, Advs. for R-1.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **04.05.2026**

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today since his Lordship has gone to attend International Trademark Association (INTA) Conference in London.
2. List on 04th November 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 4, 2026/MK